
HYR 2025 Baseball Coach List by Division

Division Team Name Role Name Night Time Field Email Address Phone

Division 1 Drop Bears Head Coach Russell Aldridge Monday 6:00 GR 2 russellb.aldridge@gmail.com 330-933-3087

Division 1 Mars Assistant Coach Daniel Dillon Tuesday 6:00 JC 1a dtdillon1@gmail.com 708-703-2763

Division 1 Mars Assistant Coach JaNya Clarkson Tuesday 6:00 JC 1a j.clarkson8720@gmail.com 582-615-8522

Division 1 Odin Head Coach Erika Brown Wednesday 6:00 GR 2 erikanb425@gmail.com 202-230-2561

Division 1 Odin Assistant Coach Jamie Sanchez Wednesday 6:00 GR 2 sanchezjamie36@yahoo.com 773-301-4399

Division 1 Odin Assistant Coach Matt Raque Wednesday 6:00 GR 2 mraque3@yahoo.com 502-296-5891

Division 1 Ra Assistant Coach Genevieve Holtsclaw Thursday 6:00 GR 2 the.holtsclaws@gmail.com 502-443-4189

Division 1 Ra Assistant Coach Jillian Fulton Thursday 6:00 GR 2 jnsull02@gmail.com 502-599-2123

Division 1 Ra Assistant Coach Keller Abood Thursday 6:00 GR 2 tkellerabood@icloud.com 502-649-0767

Division 1 Ra Assistant Coach Nikolas Novak Thursday 6:00 GR 2 nikolasnovak5@gmail.com 502-804-7952

Division 1 Ra Assistant Coach Patrick Fitzgerald Thursday 6:00 GR 2 patrickfitzgerald13@gmail.com 502-671-9701

Division 2 Kon-Tiki Head Coach Michael Sobin Thursday 6:00 GR 3 msobin@gmail.com 210-535-9641

Division 2 Kon-Tiki Assistant Coach Jacob Butko Thursday 6:00 GR 3 jacobbutko@gmail.com 415-490-7618

Division 2 Kon-Tiki Assistant Coach Joram Tudor Thursday 6:00 GR 3 joritudor@gmail.com 502-403-8377

Division 2 Kon-Tiki Assistant Coach Michael Haskin Thursday 6:00 GR 3 mrh235@gmail.com 502-644-3021

Division 2 Lemanja Head Coach Jonny Mitchell Wednesday 6:00 GR 3 jmitch16@hotmail.com 502-552-8934

Division 2 Lemanja Assistant Coach David Guthrie Wednesday 6:00 GR 3 guthrie.10@gmail.com 408-314-4968

Division 2 Lemanja Assistant Coach Marty Roberts Wednesday 6:00 GR 3 mroberts02@bellarmine.edu 502-724-7077

Division 2 Loki Head Coach Kevin Beck Monday 6:00 GR 4 kb@theparklands.org 502-396-6919

Division 2 Pangu Assistant Coach Jake Minton Tuesday 6:00 JC 1b jakeminton30@gmail.com 502-533-1390

Division 2 Pangu Assistant Coach Samantha Farkas Tuesday 6:00 JC 1b samantha.a.farkas@gmail.com 813-748-2008

Division 2 Suen Head Coach Marcus Woods Tuesday 7:00 JC 1b woods756@bellsouth.net 502-553-6061

Division 2 Suen Assistant Coach Donald Haas Tuesday 7:00 JC 1b haas.donald@gmail.com 502-599-4084

Division 2 Suen Assistant Coach Jonathan Carrico Tuesday 7:00 JC 1b jonathan.carrico@gmail.com 502-648-7655

Division 2 Suen Assistant Coach Jonathan Lambert Tuesday 7:00 JC 1b Jonathan.lambert@gmail.com 615-275-8026

Division 2 Susanoo Head Coach Brian Welsh Monday 6:00 GR 3 jbwelsh33@gmail.com 502-655-7707

Division 2 Susanoo Assistant Coach Gilberto Paredes Monday 6:00 GR 3 vale23gil@gmail.com 502-550-4836



HYR 2025 Baseball Coach List by Division

Division Team Name Role Name Night Time Field Email Address Phone

Division 3 Artemis Head Coach Russell Aldridge Monday 7:00 GR 2 russellb.aldridge@gmail.com 330-933-3087

Division 3 Artemis Assistant Coach Jason Brown Monday 7:00 GR 2 jasonmitchbrown@gmail.com 415-595-2247

Division 3 Chantico Head Coach Dustin Bell Tuesday 7:00 JC 1a dustinmbell@gmail.com 270-556-7707

Division 3 Chantico Assistant Coach Brian Milburn Tuesday 7:00 JC 1a ffslouisville@gmail.com 502-424-2417

Division 3 Chantico Assistant Coach Laura Nunley Tuesday 7:00 JC 1a lknunley@gmail.com 502-658-0129

Division 3 Minerva Head Coach John Bechtler Wednesday 6:00 GR 4 jbechtler1@gmail.com 502-380-7555

Division 3 Minerva Head Coach Patrick Cornett Wednesday 6:00 GR 4 pjcaccount@hotmail.com 502-500-6082

Division 3 Minerva Assistant Coach Daniel Cole Wednesday 6:00 GR 4 mclauma@gmail.com 502-767-9286

Division 3 Minerva Assistant Coach Jonathan Belcher Wednesday 6:00 GR 4 wjbelcher26@yahoo.com 615-424-6585

Division 3 Nzambici Head Coach Courtney Thacher Thursday 6:00 GR 4 courtneythacher@gmail.com 859-893-2172

Division 3 Nzambici Assistant Coach Thomas Berfield Thursday 6:00 GR 4 mawberf@gmail.com 217-377-6953

Division 3 Nzambici Assistant Coach Michael Haskin Thursday 6:00 GR 4 mrh235@gmail.com 502-644-3021

Division 4 Anubis Head Coach Will Metcalf Monday 7:00 GR 4 wametc01@gmail.com 502-777-3784

Division 4 Anubis Assistant Coach Henry Goodman Monday 7:00 GR 4 goodmanwill70@hotmail.com 859-983-2148

Division 4 Mamlambo Assistant Coach Genevieve Holtsclaw Thursday 7:00 GR 1 the.holtsclaws@gmail.com 502-443-4189

Division 4 Mamlambo Assistant Coach Jacob Elder Thursday 7:00 GR 1 jacobeelder@gmail.com 859-967-6523

Division 4 Mamlambo Assistant Coach Keller Abood Thursday 7:00 GR 1 tkellerabood@icloud.com 502-649-0767

Division 4 Mamlambo Assistant Coach Nikolas Novak Thursday 7:00 GR 1 nikolasnovak5@gmail.com 502-804-7952

Division 4 Mamlambo Assistant Coach Patrick Fitzgerald Thursday 7:00 GR 1 patrickfitzgerald13@gmail.com 502-671-9701
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